Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Capacitors with screw terminals
Series/Type: B41554
Date: November 2012
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Long-life grade capacitors

mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
IAC,max
100 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
125 °C
A
Ordering code
VR = 16 V DC
10000 35.7 × 55.7 15 38 26 17 12 4.5 B41554E4109Q000
15000 35.7 × 80.7 12 26 21 23 16 5.8 B41554E4159Q000
22000 35.7 × 80.7 9.0 21 18 29 21 7.5 B41554E4229Q000
33000 35.7 × 105.7 7.0 17 15 30 24 8.7 B41554E4339Q000
47000 51.6 × 80.7 5.0 13 13 30 30 11 B41554E4479Q000
68000 64.3 × 80.7 4.0 13 11 40 38 14 B41554E4689Q000
100000 64.3 × 105.7 4.0 10 9.0 40 39 14 B41554E4100Q000
150000 76.9 × 105.7 4.0 10 8.0 40 40 16 B41554E4150Q000
220000 76.9 × 143.2 3.0 8.0 7.0 40 40 19 B41554B4220Q000
VR = 25 V DC
6800 35.7 × 55.7 16 32 27 18 13 4.7 B41554B5688Q000
10000 35.7 × 80.7 14 28 21 21 15 5.4 B41554E5109Q000
15000 35.7 × 80.7 11 24 17 26 19 6.8 B41554E5159Q000
22000 35.7 × 105.7 8.0 20 15 30 22 8.1 B41554E5229Q000
33000 51.6 × 80.7 6.0 15 12 30 29 10 B41554E5339Q000
47000 64.3 × 80.7 5.0 13 11 40 34 12 B41554E5479Q000
68000 64.3 × 105.7 5.0 11 9.0 40 35 13 B41554E5689Q000
100000 76.9 × 105.7 4.0 9.0 8.0 40 39 15 B41554E5100Q000
150000 76.9 × 143.2 4.0 7.0 6.0 40 40 19 B41554B5150Q000
VR = 40 V DC
4700 35.7 × 55.7 14 33 24 20 14 5.2 B41554E7478Q000
6800 35.7 × 80.7 12 28 17 24 16 6.2 B41554B7688Q000
10000 35.7 × 80.7 11 27 17 26 19 6.7 B41554E7109Q000
15000 35.7 × 105.7 8.0 20 12 30 22 8.0 B41554E7159Q000
22000 51.6 × 80.7 6.0 15 12 30 29 10 B41554E7229Q000
33000 64.3 × 80.7 5.0 11 10 40 34 12 B41554E7339Q000
47000 64.3 × 105.7 5.0 10 9.0 40 35 13 B41554E7479Q000
68000 76.9 × 105.7 4.0 9.0 8.0 40 39 15 B41554E7689Q000
100000 76.9 × 143.2 4.0 7.0 6.0 40 40 19 B41554B7100Q000
B41554
SIKOREL 125 °C
Page 7 of 17Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
ESRmax
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
Zmax
20 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
IAC,max
100 Hz
85 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
125 °C
A
Ordering code
VR = 63 V DC
2200 35.7 × 55.7 26 60 30 13 9.4 3.4 B41554E8228Q000
3300 35.7 × 80.7 17 39 24 19 14 4.9 B41554E8338Q000
4700 35.7 × 80.7 13 31 20 24 17 6.2 B41554E8478Q000
6800 35.7 × 105.7 10 23 17 28 20 7.2 B41554E8688Q000
10000 51.6 × 80.7 7.0 18 14 30 27 9.6 B41554E8109Q000
15000 64.3 × 80.7 6.0 15 11 40 31 11 B41554E8159Q000
22000 64.3 × 105.7 5.0 12 9.0 40 35 13 B41554E8229Q000
33000 76.9 × 105.7 4.0 9.0 8.0 40 39 15 B41554E8339Q000
47000 76.9 × 143.2 4.0 7.0 6.0 40 40 19 B41554B8479Q000
VR = 100 V DC
1500 35.7 × 55.7 38 83 34 12 8.8 3.1 B41554B9158Q000
2200 35.7 × 80.7 26 57 30 17 12 4.2 B41554E9228Q000
3300 35.7 × 105.7 17 37 24 21 15 5.4 B41554E9338Q000
4700 51.6 × 80.7 13 29 20 29 20 7.2 B41554E9478Q000
6800 64.3 × 80.7 8.0 22 17 36 25 9.1 B41554E9688Q000
10000 64.3 × 80.7 7.0 15 14 40 30 11 B41554E9109Q000
15000 64.3 × 105.7 6.0 13 11 40 36 13 B41554E9159Q000
22000 76.9 × 105.7 5.0 11 9.0 40 39 14 B41554B9229Q000
33000 76.9 × 143.2 4.0 9.0 8.0 40 40 17 B41554B9339Q000
B41554
SIKOREL 125 °C
Page 8 of 17Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.